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Results

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Valparaiso  'A'                                    J1:01.06   10
     1) Bowen, Addison 9                2) Bamesberger, Ruby 11
     3) Strauss, Elliot 11              4) Maidl, Sofia 11
  2 Portage  'A'                                       J1:07.91    8
     1) Melendez, Ava 11                2) Peele, Payton 12
     3) Hilley, Alexa 10                4) Bogue, Jaycie 10
  3 Hobart  'A'                                        J1:22.25    6
     1) Jones-Mcintire, Olivia 9        2) Burns, Allyson 12
     3) Kessler, Sarah 12               4) Page, Margo 11
  4 Lake Central  'A'                                  J1:22.41    5
     1) Leddy, Scarlett 10              2) Ruiz, Olivia 11
     3) Reed, Megan 9                   4) Wellman, Alexa 10
  5 Crown Point  'A'                                   J1:40.70    4
     1) Lawhead, Brooke 12              2) Hines, Katelynn 10
     3) Castro, Jadyn 10                4) Clark, Cece 12
Section  2
  1 Chesterton  'A'                                    J1:22.68   10
     1) Bourlart, Maire 12              2) Cook, Melissa 11
     3) Larson, Skyler 9                4) Swickard, Kelly 10
  2 Kankakee Valley  'A'                               J1:24.20    8
     1) Northcutt, Chloe 9              2) Evers, Skylar 9
     3) Galvan, Emma 11                 4) Ferguson, Zoe 12
  3 East Chicago Central  'A'                          J1:32.48    6
     1) Clark, Sasha 11                 2) Aguilar, Areley 12
     3) Vasquez, Regina 10              4) Cervantes Gomez, Arit Victoria

Boys 4x100 Yard Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Valparaiso  'A'                                      J51.78   10
     1) Ortiz, Matthew 11               2) Canchola, Joshua 9
     3) Thompson, Patrick 10            4) O'Shea, Miles 11
  2 Crown Point  'A'                                     J53.30    8
     1) Bartholomew, Alex 10            2) Pellegrini, John 12
     3) Swan, Elliott 11                4) Dyba, Andrew 12
  3 Hobart  'A'                                          J55.14    6
     1) Jennette, Micah 10              2) Jackson-solomon, Mason 11
     3) Burke, Aiden 11                 4) Navarro, Andrew 11
  4 Kankakee Valley  'A'                               J1:04.06    5
     1) Bunce, Brayden 12               2) Tillema, Calvyn 10
     3) Fahrbach, Angel 10              4) Zoller, Jonathan 9
  5 Portage  'A'                                       J1:04.06    4
     1) Ronces, Alan 11                 2) Shupe, Robert 9
     3) Hufford, Blake 12               4) Sierra, Julian 12
Section  2
  1 Griffith  'A'                                      J1:00.47   10
     1) Hawthorne, KeShaun 12           2) Barnick, Connor 11
     3) Howard, Taylor 12               4) Zielke, Nina 12
  2 LaPorte  'A'                                       J1:08.06    8
     1) Fayette, Kaitlyn Katie 12       2) Lane, Gage 12
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....Boys 4x100 Yard Relay

     3) Siford, Lilyan 10               4) Wade, Jonathan 9
  3 Chesterton  'A'                                    J1:12.26    6
     1) Seerup, Gabeyehu 10             2) Weiler, Gavin 11
     3) Sulkowski, Jack 11              4) Sulkowski, Max 10
  4 Lake Central  'A'                                  J1:12.44    5
     1) Wooge, Joshua 10                2) Huppenthal, Brendan 11
     3) Schmidt, Tyler 12               4) Millard, Zach 12

Mixed 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Siewin, Isaac            M11 Valparaiso              J12.14   10
  2 Navarro, Andrew          M11 Hobart                  J12.86    8
  3 Swan, Elliott            M11 Crown Point             J12.98    6
  4 Plecas, Joseph            M9 Kankakee Valley         J13.71    5
  5 Hawthorne, KeShaun       M12 Griffith                J13.79    4
  6 Nelson, Brody            M11 Valparaiso              J14.19    3
  7 Wade, Jonathan            M9 LaPorte                 J14.60    2
  8 Seerup, Gabeyehu         M10 Chesterton              J14.62    1
Section  2
  1 Orange, Jayden           M12 East Chicago            J13.61   10
  2 Navarro III, Jorge       M11 Hobart                  J14.49    8
  3 Baptiste, Braylen        M10 East Chicago            J14.56    6
  4 Sulkowski, Jack          M11 Chesterton              J14.56    5
  5 Ronces, Alan             M11 Portage                 J14.63    4
  6 Rans, Victor              M9 Valparaiso              J15.17    3
  7 Toppen, Lilly            M12 Kankakee Valley         J15.67    2
  8 Zoller, Jonathan          M9 Kankakee Valley         J15.71    1
Section  3
  1 Blair, Jaylin            M12 Portage                 J15.40   10
  2 Hilley, Alexa            W10 Portage                 J15.70    8
  3 Rector, Benjamin         M10 Kankakee Valley         J16.10    6
  4 Pellegrini, John         M12 Crown Point             J16.14    5
  5 Gardiner, Anna           W12 Crown Point             J16.14    4
  6 Aguilar, Areley          W12 East Chicago            J16.61    3
  7 Kim, Faustina             M9 Lake Central            J17.47    2
  8 Weiler, Gavin            M11 Chesterton              J17.93    1
Section  4
  1 Forbes, Scott            M10 Portage                 J16.15   10
  2 Hansen Bey, Zharia       M12 Griffith                J17.26    8
  3 Ocampo, Katelyn           M9 Lake Central            J17.39    6
  4 Fox, Aliya               W12 LaPorte                 J17.41    5
  5 Pieters, Annika          W12 Valparaiso              J17.84    4
  6 Sodo, Joel               M12 Griffith                J18.49    3
  7 Thompson, Cole           M12 Lake Central            J19.44    2
  8 Fayette, Kaitlyn Katie   M12 LaPorte                 J19.94    1
Section  5
  1 Krucina, Justin          M10 Lake Central            J17.23   10
  2 Chaplin, Natalee         M11 Griffith                J21.93    8
  3 McBride, Nate            M11 Chesterton              J22.40    6
  4 Chavez, Alexander        M10 LaPorte                 J25.01    5
  5 Vasquez, Regina          W10 East Chicago            J25.53    4
  6 Luttrell, Summer         M10 Hobart                  J28.17    3
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  7 Neyhart, Lindsey         W10 Hobart                  J28.71    2
  8 Hines, Katelynn          W10 Crown Point             J29.35    1

Mixed 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Siewin, Isaac            M11 Valparaiso              J55.84   10
  2 Brown, Trent             M11 Hobart                  J56.50    8
  3 Hufford, Blake           M12 Portage                 J57.13    6
  4 Karunaratne, Heshan      M10 Valparaiso              J59.41    5
  5 Pinkelton, Nathan        M12 Griffith                J59.78    4
  6 Macker, Sam              M10 Chesterton            J1:02.17    3
  7 Dyba, Andrew             M12 Crown Point           J1:04.32    2
  8 Tarin, William           M10 Crown Point           J1:26.49    1
Section  2
  1 Connelly, Ryan           M11 Lake Central          J1:01.98   10
  2 Schultz, Dean            M11 Lake Central          J1:06.34    8
  3 Shupe, Robert             M9 Portage               J1:06.53    6
  4 Sheets, Nolan            M10 Portage               J1:09.28    5
  5 Baptiste, Braylen        M10 East Chicago          J1:13.06    4
  6 Dekock, Keely            M12 Kankakee Valley       J1:13.89    3
  7 Brown, Nathaniel         M12 Griffith              J1:16.15    2
  8 Barnick, Connor          M11 Griffith              J1:18.38    1
Section  3
  1 Myers, Madilyn           M12 Kankakee Valley       J1:13.52   10
  2 Jones-Mcintire, Olivia    W9 Hobart                J1:15.01    8
  3 Zielke, Isabella         M10 Griffith              J1:15.49    6
  4 Cook, Melissa            W11 Chesterton            J1:18.40    5
  5 Siford, Lilyan           M10 LaPorte               J1:19.53    4
  6 Schelfo, Aaron           M12 Crown Point           J1:19.67    3
  7 Sanluis, Uxia            W11 LaPorte               J1:20.56    2
  8 Daray, Greyson           M10 Lake Central          J1:28.83    1
Section  4
  1 Forbes, Scott            M10 Portage               J1:15.99   10
  2 Hagen, Lawrence          M12 Kankakee Valley       J1:19.46    8
  3 Rector, Benjamin         M10 Kankakee Valley       J1:19.54    6
  4 Knauff, Caleb             M9 Valparaiso            J1:19.65    5
  5 Richey, Jacob            M10 Valparaiso            J1:26.10    4
  6 Conroy, Kathryn          M10 Lake Central          J1:28.21    3
  7 Placek, Jeremy           M10 Crown Point           J1:30.04    2
  8 Lawrence, Cara           W12 Hobart                J1:34.34    1
Section  5
  1 Love, Cameron            M12 East Chicago          J1:28.18   10
  2 Galliher, Colton          M9 Hobart                J1:36.43    8
  3 Jegen, Richard           M11 Chesterton            J1:43.17    6
  4 Babjak, Allistair        M12 Chesterton            J1:46.42    5
  5 Eggleston, Cody          M12 LaPorte               J2:19.59    4
  6 Salyer, Logan            M11 LaPorte               J2:19.71    3
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Mixed Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Pinkelton, Nathan        M12 Griffith             J17-04.25   10
  2 Brown, Trent             M11 Hobart               J16-08.75    8
  3 Macker, Sam              M10 Chesterton           J16-03.25    6
  4 Lane, Gage               M12 LaPorte              J15-06.50    5
  5 O'Shea, Miles            M11 Valparaiso           J15-05.25    4
  6 Plecas, Joseph            M9 Kankakee Valley      J15-01.00    3
  7 Toppen, Lilly            M12 Kankakee Valley      J13-07.00    2
  8 Knauff, Caleb             M9 Valparaiso           J13-03.00    1
Flight  2
  1 Butler, Jackson          M10 Hobart               J14-03.25   10
  2 Landrum, James           M11 Hobart               J14-02.25    8
  3 Hagen, Lawrence          M12 Kankakee Valley      J12-04.50    6
  4 Rans, Victor              M9 Valparaiso           J12-02.25    5
  5 Slazyk, Madison           M9 Crown Point          J11-04.50    4
  6 Zielke, Nina             M12 Griffith             J10-10.25    3
  7 Swickard, Kelly          W10 Chesterton           J10-01.00    2
  8 Orange, Jayden           M12 East Chicago          J9-11.00    1
Flight  3
  1 Tillema, Calvyn          M10 Kankakee Valley      J11-08.00   10
  2 Fields, Lauren           M12 Valparaiso           J11-07.50    8
  3 Cantu-Gomez, Lalaine     M10 Portage              J11-04.00    6
  4 Cervantes Gomez, Arit Vi W12 East Chicago         J10-11.75    5
  5 Pierce, Olivia           M11 Portage              J10-11.00    4
  6 Brown, Nathaniel         M12 Griffith              J9-09.00    3
  7 Hudson, Anthony          M11 Hobart                J9-02.50    2
  8 Doeppke, Paige           W10 LaPorte               J8-10.75    1
Flight  4
  1 Contro, Sofia            M10 Lake Central          J9-01.75   10
  2 Bernhardt, Elijah        M11 Griffith              J8-10.50    8
  3 Leluga, Maddysin          M9 Crown Point           J8-08.25    6
  4 Musleh, Jeneen           M10 Lake Central          J8-05.75    5
  5 Love, Cameron            M12 East Chicago          J7-00.00    4
  6 Meade, Mason             M12 Portage               J5-11.00    3
  7 LoBianco, Bella           M9 Crown Point           J2-06.00    2
Flight  5
  1 Reed, Logan              M11 LaPorte               J3-05.50   10
  2 Clark, Sasha             W11 East Chicago          J3-01.50    8
  3 Jegen, Richard           M11 Chesterton            J2-07.75    6
  4 Larson, Skyler            W9 Chesterton            J1-03.50    5
  5 Maloblocki, Lillyann     M10 Lake Central             J9.00    4
 -- Ocampo, Nathan           M10 Lake Central                DQ
 -- Stover, Colton           M10 Portage                     DQ

Mixed Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Jackson-solomon, Mason   M11 Hobart               J42-03.00   10
  2 Blair, Jaylin            M12 Portage              J41-00.00    8
  3 Ortiz, Matthew           M11 Valparaiso           J40-09.00    6
  4 Patrick, Liam            M12 Crown Point          J37-03.00    5
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  5 Mirochnick, Ethan        M12 Portage              J37-01.00    4
  6 Cruz, Gamaliel Gambo     M11 Hobart               J35-09.00    3
  7 Bunce, Brayden           M12 Kankakee Valley      J32-02.00    2
  8 Haines, Michael          M12 Valparaiso           J28-08.00    1
Flight  2
  1 Hudson, Anthony          M11 Hobart               J30-08.00   10
  2 Wassermann, Mackenzie    M10 Valparaiso           J25-06.00    8
  3 Misch, Avery             M12 Kankakee Valley      J25-01.00    6
  4 Kozlowski, Addison        M9 Portage              J25-00.50    5
  5 Wasserman, Zachary       M11 Valparaiso           J22-09.50    4
  6 Dykstra, Noah            M12 Crown Point          J21-01.50    3
  7 Eggleston, Cody          M12 LaPorte              J20-02.50    2
  8 Connelly, Michael        M12 Lake Central         J13-03.50    1
Flight  3
  1 Cooper, Caiya            W12 LaPorte              J24-10.00   10
  2 Sodo, Joel               M12 Griffith             J22-08.00    8
  3 Clemons, Samson          M11 Crown Point          J21-07.50    6
  4 Chavez, Alexander        M10 LaPorte              J21-00.00    5
  5 Rensberger, Matthew      M10 Portage              J20-09.00    4
  6 Howard, Taylor           M12 Griffith             J20-02.00    3
  7 Kirkham, Mia             M10 Chesterton           J18-05.00    2
  8 Hancock, Paige           M10 Chesterton           J16-02.00    1
Flight  4
  1 Schmidt, James           M10 Kankakee Valley      J19-04.50   10
  2 Babjak, Allistair        M12 Chesterton           J19-04.50    8
  3 Hansen Bey, Zharia       M12 Griffith             J18-07.00    6
  4 Broyles, Zachary          M9 Kankakee Valley      J17-02.50    5
  5 Zielke, Isabella         M10 Griffith             J17-02.00    4
  6 Sanluis, Uxia            W11 LaPorte              J16-07.50    3
Flight  5
  2 Wooge, Joshua            M10 Lake Central         J17-08.50   10
  3 Kennard, Bryce            M9 Hobart               J16-09.00    8
  4 Orange, Justin           M11 East Chicago         J13-03.00    6
  5 Jacobs, Mya              W10 Chesterton            J8-02.00    5
 -- Gliem, Camdyn            M12 Crown Point                JDQ
=========================================================================================
                          Combined Team Scores - 6 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Hobart                     117        2) Portage                   105
    3) Valparaiso                 101        4) Kankakee Valley            98
    5) Griffith                    91        6) Chesterton                 83
    7) Lake Central                82        8) LaPorte                    70
    9) East Chicago Central        67       10) Crown Point                62


